Revised 11-29-2011
Exhibit TCL-2

Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma

December 31, 2010 Adjustments December 31, 2010

Operating Revenues 6,436,631$   -$   6,436,631$

O&M Expenses 4,037,844   -   4,037,844
Depreciation & Amortization 679,317   9,922   2 689,239
Taxes Other Than Income 652,297   6,867   2 659,164
Income Taxes 193,169   (11,565)   3 181,604
  Total O&M Expenses 5,562,627   5,224   5,567,851

Net Operating Income 874,004   (5,224)   868,780

AFUDC -   -   -

Other income (expense), net -   -   -

Interest Income (Expense):
Funded Debt (392,736)   (12,416)   1 (405,152)
Intercompany Debt (179,935)   -   (179,935)
  Total Interest Expense (572,672)   (12,416)   (585,088)

Net income 301,333$   (17,640)$   283,693$

Notes:
1 - To record the change in interest expense associated with refinancing.
2 - To record the impact of new and replaced booster stations & storage facilities on depreciation and property taxes.
3 - To record the tax benefit (39.6%) resulting from additional expenses.

Supporting Calculations:
Interest Expense: Property Taxes:
New SRF debt 400,000$   New Booster Station & Storage Facilities 602,650$
Interest Rate 3.104% Retired Booster Station & Storage Fac (300,000)$
Annual Interest 12,416$   302,650$